Terms and Conditions

BLYTZ CASHLESS SRL

last updated on 20.07.2024.

Please read these Terms and Conditions ("Terms", "Terms and Conditions") carefully before using the www.blytzcashless.com website (the "Service") operated by Blytz Cashless SRL ("us", "we", or "our").

Your access to and use of the Service is conditioned on your acceptance of and compliance with these Terms. These Terms apply to all visitors, users, and others who access or use the Service.

By accessing or using the Service, you agree to be bound by these Terms. If you disagree with any part of the terms, then you may not access the Service.

Information About Us

Blytz Cashless SRL is a company registered in Bolzano, Italy with company registration number BZ - 245533. Our registered office is located at St. Johannesweg 15, 39050 Völs am Schlern, Bolzano, Italia.

VAT Number: IT03263490215

PEC: blytzcashless.srl@pec.it

Use of Our Website

Our website is designed to provide information about our products and services. It also allows us to collect potential customer information and redirect users to our customer portal. You may not use our website for any unlawful purpose or any purpose prohibited by these Terms.

Information Collection

We may collect personal information such as your first name, last name, and email address when you voluntarily provide it to us through our website. This information is collected with your consent for the purpose of contacting you about our products and services.

Cookies and Tracking Technologies

Our website may use cookies and similar tracking technologies to track activity on our Service and hold certain information. Cookies are files with a small amount of data which may include an anonymous unique identifier. You can instruct your browser to refuse all cookies or to indicate when a cookie is being sent. However, if you do not accept cookies, you may not be able to use some portions of our Service.

For more detailed information about the cookies we use and your choices regarding cookies, please refer to our Cookie Policy (www.blytzcashless.com/legal).

Third-Party Services

Our website may contain links to third-party websites or services that are not owned or controlled by Blytz Cashless SRL. We have no control over, and assume no responsibility for, the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third-party websites or services. You further acknowledge and agree that Blytz Cashless SRL shall not be responsible or liable, directly or indirectly, for any damage or loss caused or alleged to be caused by or in connection with the use of or reliance on any such content, goods, or services available on or through any such websites or services.

Intellectual Property

The Service and its original content, features, and functionality are and will remain the exclusive property of Blytz Cashless SRL and its licensors. The Service is protected by copyright, trademark, and other laws of both Italy and foreign countries. Our trademarks and trade dress may not be used in connection with any product or service without the prior written consent of Blytz Cashless SRL

Limitation of Liability

In no event shall Blytz Cashless SRL, nor its directors, employees, partners, agents, suppliers, or affiliates, be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, consequential or punitive damages, including without limitation, loss of profits, data, use, goodwill, or other intangible losses, resulting from

- your access to or use of or inability to access or use the Service;
- any conduct or content of any third party on the Service;
- any content obtained from the Service; and
- unauthorized access, use or alteration of your transmissions or content, whether based on warranty, contract, tort (including negligence) or any other legal theory, whether or not we have been informed of the possibility of such damage, and even if a remedy set forth herein is found to have failed of its essential purpose.

Governing Law

These Terms shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of Italy, without regard to its conflict of law provisions.

Our failure to enforce any right or provision of these Terms will not be considered a waiver of those rights. If any provision of these Terms is held to be invalid or unenforceable by a court, the remaining provisions of these Terms will remain in effect.

Changes to Terms and Conditions

We reserve the right, at our sole discretion, to modify or replace these Terms at any time. If a revision is material, we will try to provide at least 30 days' notice prior to any new terms taking effect. What constitutes a material change will be determined at our sole discretion.

By continuing to access or use our Service after those revisions become effective, you agree to be bound by the revised terms. If you do not agree to the new terms, please stop using the Service.

Contact Information

For any questions or concerns regarding this document, please contact:

Blytz Cashless SRL (hello@blytzcashless.com)
St. Johannesweg 15,
39050 Völs am Schlern,
Bolzano, Italia.

Acknowledgment

Blytz Cashless SRL reserves the right to update or modify this document at any time. Notification of changes will be provided through official communication channels.

By using Blytz Cashless SRL's products and services, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to comply with the information laid out in this document.